Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

Judge:

Jack Cadalso

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP

Jump Height= 4

4001

Jump Height= 8

8001
8003
8006

8007
8012
8013
8016
8021
8045
8004

Jump Height= 12

12005
12006
12009
12016
12017
12011

Jump Height= 16

16002
16006
16009
16016
16019
16022
16024
16028
16031
16034
16090
16029

Jump Height= 20

20005

#ofdogs 1

28> Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

#ofdogs 10
™28 | ola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost
28 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

128 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

28 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
™28 Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrun

28 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

28 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

28 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

28 Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike Mancini

728> Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

#of dogs 6

28 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
28 Scrappy, Parson Russell Terrier, Patti Berzon
28 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny Bishop

8 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

B Chloe, Papillon, Ken Mattson

28> Simon, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carol L. Perkins

N

T

N

T

N

#of dogs 12

™8 | ance, Shetland Sheepdog, John Cramer

28 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
™28 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

8 Tate, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann McKinney

™8 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

128 Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

28 Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate Bigger

28 Hal, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jeff Lacasse
™28 Glory, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
™28 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
28 Vivi, Shetland Sheepdog, John Cramer

28" | indy, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell

#of dogs 26
28 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

20007
20010
20017
20020
20021
20025
20031
20042
20052
20055
20058
20062
20063
20064
20069
20071
20072
20078
20160
20003
20013
20047
20065
20079
20080

Jump Height
24004
24006
24008
24010
24011
24013
24014
24016
24018
24019
24021
24023
24026
24027
24031
24032
24033
24034

T

N

B

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny Yvars
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

™8 O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

™28 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

28 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

28 Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
28 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

28 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

™8 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
287 Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

28" Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrun

287 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

28" Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

287 | ola, Standard Poodle, Leslie Nelson

28" Ticket, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower

T2B
T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B

T2B

= 24 #ofdogs 21

28 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

™28 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Puppit, German Shepherd Dog, Patti Berzon
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

™8 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
26 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

™28 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

™8 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
™8 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

28 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

™8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Belinda Schutz
Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

28 Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

24036 28 Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

24039 ™8 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips

24070 28 Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Judge: Jack Cadalso

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1

4001 AP Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 19

8023 MA Tucker, Yorkshire Terrier, Ann McKinney

8004 - Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

8019 P Kizi, Papillon, Patricia Kimmel

8001 M8 | ola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

8002 AB Evie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Sopp

8003 M8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8006 AX8 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8007 A8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8009 A8 | jly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

8010 A8 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt

8013 A Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8014 A8 Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-Ellis

8015 A8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8016 M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8017 M8 Mischief, Toy Poodle, Sharon Scott

8021 A8 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

8045 A8 Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike Mancini

8050 M8 Rudy, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt

8020 AP Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 16

12007 A Peanut, Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer

12031 P Chevy, Shetland Sheepdog, Hilda Kastanis
12001 M8 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
12003 A8 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski
12004 M8 | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
12006 M8 Scrappy, Parson Russell Terrier, Patti Berzon
12008 A8 Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

12009 M8 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny Bishop
12010 A8 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger
12012 M8 Eddie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Tracy Lacasse
12013 A8 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

12014
12016
12018
12019
12011

Jump Height
16010
16017
16025
16031
16001
16002
16006
16007
16008
16009
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16021
16022
16023
16024
16027
16033
16034
16080
16090
16030

Jump Height
20031
20032
20034
20055
20056
20059
20060
20075
20076
20078

A8 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

8 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

M8 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
A8 Seamus, Border Terrier, Michelle McCafferty
AXP Simon, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carol L. Perkins

A

>

= 16 #of dogs 26

AXA Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

AXA Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
AXA Willie, Parson Russell Terrier, Cheryl Brewer

AXA - Glory, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
M8 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

A8 | ance, Shetland Sheepdog, John Cramer

M8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

AX8 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
M8 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

A8 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

AX8 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
M8 Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

A8 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
AX8 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Kelly

A8 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

A8 Tate, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann McKinney

M8 TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

A8 Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

M8 Jessica, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Loomis

M8 Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate Bigger

AX8 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

M8 Peak, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

A8 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney

AX8 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
AX8 Vivi, Shetland Sheepdog, John Cramer

AP Scoop, English Springer Spaniel, Mary A. McFarland

= 20 #of dogs 64

MA Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

AXA " Glance, Border Collie, Soshana Dos

AXA Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
MA Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

AXA Erin, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

MA Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack
AXA Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
M Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
AXA Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

MXA Koli, Labrador Retrigver, Elaine Humphrey

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

20160 A% Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers 20006 A% Dylan, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20165 MA Tala, Belgian Tervuren, Colleen Cody 20009 AP Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20045 | ukas, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner 20011 AXP Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

20079 M Lola, Standard Poodle, Leslie Nelson 20013 AP Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrun

20001 A8 Ski, Border Collie, Anne Andrle 20019 AP Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
20002 A8 Phlip, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks 20041 AP Qliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
20005 M8 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson 20047 AXP Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

20007 A8 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry 20053 AP Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
20008 A8 Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne Andrle 20057 AXP Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20010 A8 Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere 20070 AP Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
20012 A8 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

20014 A8 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 33

20017 A® Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny Yvars 24007 A% Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie Chandler
20018 A€ G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko 24009 A% Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20020 AXe Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza 24024 AXA - Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis
20021 A€ O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt 24033 AXA Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
20022 AXB Tyyli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm 24039 A% Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
20024 A Cooper, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck 24041 # Fios, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

20027 M@ Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 24070 4 Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20029 A€ Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley 24001 A€ Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20030 A8 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks 24002 M€ Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20035 A8 Pogt, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher 24003 A8 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

20037 @ Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 24004 @ Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20039 A8 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte 24006 @ Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

20042 A Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris 24008 A8 Puppit, German Shepherd Dog, Patti Berzon
20043 A% Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey Fulmer 24010 M@ Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20044 A€ Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur 24011 @ Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20048 A Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask 24014 A® Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20049 A8 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 24017 ~® Molly, Belgian Tervuren, Cindy Beeley
20050 A8 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller 24020 A Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

20052 A8 Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion 24021 M@ Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20054 AXB Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett 24022 AX8 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
20058 A8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere 24023 A€ Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

20061 A% Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask 24025 M8 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
20062 A Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry 24026 A8 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
20063 A& Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines 24027 M8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Belinda Schutz
20064 A® Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 24028 A8 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine Marinelli
20069 A8 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson 24029 @ Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
20071 AXB Bysy |zzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna 24030 A8 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

20072 A® Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson 24031 M Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
20077 A8 Emma, Labrador Retriever, Fred Davis 24032 #® Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
20140 A€ Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher 24036 € Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20150 A8 Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild 24037 #® Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

20003 AP Skinpy, Collie, Mary Valentine 24040 A8 Spencer, English Setter, Faith Grogan

24065 AX8 Panther, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 3 of 7

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

Judge: Elane Rice

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12017 A" Chloe, Papillon, Ken Mattson
12050 A Chrissy, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von Calio

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16018 A Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16019 %A McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

16028 A" Hal, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jeff Lacasse
16004 A" Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8

20051 A Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell
20155 A" Tag!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

20016 A" Rio, Belgian Tervuren, Kathy Verzull

20033 OAP Rose, German Shepherd Dog, Ellen Adomelis
20065 A" Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20068 O Fury, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
20127 A" Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
20135 OAP Otie, Chinook, Nancy Bartol

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24005 A Rumple, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Etre
24012 A" Thrill, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
24016 A Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
24018 A~ Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24019 A" Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter
24034 A Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

12005

Jump Height= 16

16020
16026
16032
16095

Jump Height= 20

20015
20023
20025
20028
20066
20004
20073
20074

Jump Height= 24

24013
24015
24038

NAB Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

#of dogs 4

NAB Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

NAB Ripper, Parson Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer
NAP Riccio, Lagotto Romagnolo, Arlene Diamante
NAP Belle, Chinook, Nancy Bartol

#of dogs 8

NA Topanga, Belgian Tervuren, Elaine Vaan Hogue
NAB Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

NA8Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

NAB Cayenne, Australian Shepherd, Laura Lanfranchi
NA8Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

NAP Polly, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley

NAP Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

NAPFender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin

#of dogs 3
NAB \Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

NAB Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
NAB Blue, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

Judge:

Erin Schaefer

Judge: Elane Rice
Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4005 NAPShadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von Calio

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8012 NAB Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrun

8011 NAP Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

8022 NAPMolly, All American, Regina Libby

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 1

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4

4001

Jump Height= 8

8019
8001
8002
8003
8006

8007
8009
8010
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017

#of dogs 1

APB Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

#of dogs 18

APA Kizi, Papillon, Patricia Kimmel

AXB | ola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

B Evie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Sopp

AXB Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

AXB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

AXB Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
AXB | jly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

AXIB Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt

AXB Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

B Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-Ellis

AXB Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

AXB Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

AXB Mischief, Toy Poodle, Sharon Scott

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 4 of 7

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

8021
8023
8045
8050
8020

Jump Height
12005
12001
12003
12004
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12012
12013
12014
12016
12018
12019
12011

Jump Height
16017
16019
16025
16031
16001
16002
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16021
16022
16023

AXB Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

AXB Tucker, Yorkshire Terrier, Ann McKinney

AXB Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike Mancini
AXB Rudy, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt
APB Tylah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

= 12 #ofdogs 16

AXA Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

AXB Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
AXB Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski
AXB | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

AXB Scrappy, Parson Russell Terrier, Patti Berzon
AXB Peanut, Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer

AXB Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

AXB Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny Bishop

AXB Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger

AXB Eddie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Tracy Lacasse
AXB Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

AXB Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

AXB Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

AXB Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
AXB Seamus, Border Terrier, Michelle McCafferty
AP8 Simon, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carol L. Perkins

= 16 #ofdogs 28

A Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
AXA McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

AR Willie, Parson Russell Terrier, Cheryl Brewer

AXIA Glory, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
AXB Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

AXB | ance, Shetland Sheepdog, John Cramer

AXB Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

AXB Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
AXB Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

AXB Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

AXB Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

AXB Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
AXB Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

AXB Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
AXB Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Kelly

AXB Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

AXB Tate, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann McKinney

B TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

AXB Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

B Jessica, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Loomis

16024
16027
16033
16034
16080
16090
16029
16030

Jump Height
20056
20076
20078
20160
20165
20045
20135
20001
20002
20005
20007
20008
20010
20012
20014
20017
20018
20020
20021
20022
20024
20027
20029
20030
20032
20034
20035
20037
20039
20042
20043
20044
20048
20049
20050

= 20

AXB Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate Bigger

AXB Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

AXB Peak, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

AXB Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney

AXB Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

AXB Vivi, Shetland Sheepdog, John Cramer

APB | indy, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell

APB Scoop, English Springer Spaniel, Mary A. McFarland

#of dogs 62

AXIA Erin, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

A Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

AXJA Koli, Labrador Retrigver, Elaine Humphrey
A | ibby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
AXJA Tala, Belgian Tervuren, Colleen Cody

APA | ukas, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner
APA Otie, Chinook, Nancy Bartol

AXB Ski, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

AXB Phlip, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
AXB Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
AXB Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
AXB Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

AXB Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

B Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
AXB Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

AXB Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny Yvars
AXB G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
AXB Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
M5B O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

AXB Tyuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
AXB Cooper, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

AXB Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

AXB Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley

AXB Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
AXB Glance, Border Collie, Soshana Dos

AXB | jra, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
AXJB Poet, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

AXB Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

AXB Symmit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
AXB Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

AXB Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
AXB Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
AXB Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

AXB Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
AXB Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

20052
20054
20058
20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20064
20069
20071
20072
20075
20077
20140
20150
20003
20006
20009
20011
20013
20019
20041
20047
20053
20057
20070

Jump Height= 24

24012
24017
24033
24039
24041
24070
24001
24002
24003
24004
24006
24007
24008
24010
24011
24014

AXB Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
AXB Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

AXB Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

AXB Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack

AXB Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
AXB Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

AXB Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

AXB Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

AXB Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

AXB Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
AXB Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

AXB Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
AXB Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell

AXB Emma, Labrador Retriever, Fred Davis

AXB Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

AXB Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

APB Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

A8 Dylan, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

APB Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart

APB Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

APB Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrun

APB Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung

A8 QOliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

APB Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

A8 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
APB Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

AP8 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

#ofdogs 34
AXA Thyrill, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

AXA Molly, Belgian Tervuren, Cindy Beeley

AXA Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

AXA Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
XA Fios, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

AXA Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

AXB Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

AXB Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

B Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

AXB Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

AXB Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

AXE Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie Chandler
AXB Pyppit, German Shepherd Dog, Patti Berzon
AXB Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere

AXB Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

AXB Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

24019 B Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter
24020 AXB Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24021 AXB Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24022 AXB Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
24023 AXB jlly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

24024 M8 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis
24025 AXB Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24026 AXB Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
24027 AXB Gus, Golden Retriever, Belinda Schutz
24028 B Tyx, Golden Retriever, Christine Marinelli
24029 AXB Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

24030 AXB Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo
24031 B Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
24032 AXIB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24036 AXB Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

24037 AXB Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

24040 AXB Spencer, English Setter, Faith Grogan
24065 AXB Panther, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Judge: Elane Rice
Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8004 O® " Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16018 OAl Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16028 O Hal, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jeff Lacasse
16004 O® Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20031 OA Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

20038 OAl Foster, Border Collie, Sharon Ware

20051 oAl Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell
20055 O Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

20033 %% Rose, German Shepherd Dog, Ellen Adomelis
20046 O® Reis, Golden Retriever, Susan Kachinski
20068 %% Fury, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24005 A Rumple, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Etre
24009 A Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24016 OAl Brig, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
24018 OA Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club
Friday, October 05, 2012

24034 OA Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Judge: Elane Rice
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8012 NAB Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrun

8011 NAP Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

8022 NAP® Molly, All American, Regina Libby

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12015 NAB Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von Calio
12017 NAB Chloe, Papillon, Ken Mattson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16020 NAB Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
16026 NAB Ripper, Parson Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer
16032 NAP Riccio, Lagotto Romagnolo, Arlene Diamante

16070 NA® Claire, Chinook, Nancy Bartol

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11

20015 NAA Topanga, Belgian Tervuren, Elaine Vaan Hogue
20023 NAB Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20025 NAB Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

20028 NAB Cayenne, Australian Shepherd, Laura Lanfranchi
20066 NAB Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
20155 NAB Tag!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

20004 NAP Polly, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley

20016 NA® Rio, Belgian Tervuren, Kathy Verzulli

20065 NAP Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20073 NAP Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

20074 NAP Fender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3
24013 NAB Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
24015 NAB Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

24038 NAB Blue, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.

Page 7 of 7



